PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Yoshiteru HATTORI	02/12/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi				
City:	Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12389779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23858					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Esatto, Jr.					

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022290 FRAME: 0871

2008-02376US/57NB1F

)

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshiteru H	ATTORI			(5)				
(1-8) Insert		(2)					(6)			A 100 1	4
Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					(7)					
		(4)									
		, ,	In consid	eration of the	e sum of or	ne dollar (61.00) and c	ther goo	d and va	aluable con	nsiderations paid to n, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KA	ABUSHIKI	KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address	(10)			***************************************						
	of Assignee	(10) 15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent incorprovisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention of th								patent inc application	cluding any and all I(s), and all Letters
(11)	insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE FOI	RMING API	PARATUS						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numb	jin .	(Attorney Do								
			for which the	undersigned	has (have)	executed:	an applicatio	n for pat	ent in the	United Str	ates of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	<u>_</u>	ieb.	12,	2009				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicati	on Serial Nu	mber	MANAGE	···	Transmaked February			
applicat any app Assigne claims of reexam States i full right herewith further i	applications for the lons and patents as to 2). The undersigne plication or continuation in every way possions. The undersigner provisions of the Interview of a variation a grant of a variation agrant of a variation from said again to convey the entire the convey the undersigned dentification which matter of this document	he Ass d agree on or di ble in o d agree ternatic d agre alid Uni d here interes d here ay be r	ignees may decess to execute vision thereof, or botaining evidences to execute onal Convention (es) to perform ted States pate by authorize(s) on(s) to the said therein assignity grant(s) the	em necessar ali papers n or any patent ce and going all papers a n for Protection all affirmati nt to the Ass and request(d Assignee, t ed, and that	y. ecessary ir or reissue or reissue of forward wi ind docume on of Indust ive acts whi ignee. s) the Com as Assigne he has (the	a connection application in such into and prize Proper into Proper into Proper inch may I missioner e of the er y have) no Murphy &	on with any a based there erference. erform any ty or similar be necessar of Patents te tire interest, at executed, a Presser, F	interferer eon, for t act which agreeme y to obta o issue a and her and will r	nce which he invent may be ents. ain, mair my and a eby cove not execu	fi may be often, and to e necessary ntain or contail Letters Penants that ute, any agr	declared concerning o cooperate with the y in connection with nfirm by reissue of Patents of the United he has (they have reements in conflict his assignment any
	In witness whereo	f, exec	uted by the un								
Date	e <u>Feb.12</u>	22	2009	Name	of Inventor	· 4	whites	u 7	fatto	<u>u</u>	(SEAL)
Date	e		········	Name	of Inventor						(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name	of Inventor			····			(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name	of inventor						(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name	of Invento	•			·····		(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name	of Inventor	·					(SEAL)

Name of Inventor ___

PATENT REEL: 022290 FRAME: 0872